DIVISION

Advanced All-Girl Division IIl
Advanced All-Girl Junior College
Advanced All-Girl NAIA
Advanced Small Coed Junior College
Advanced Small Coed NAIA
Advanced Small Coed Division |l
Game Day Division |

Game Day Division IA

Game Day Division I

Advanced Small Coed Division IA
Advanced All-Girl Division |
Game Day NAIA

Game Day Open

Advanced Large Coed Division |
Advanced Large Coed Division I1A
Advanced Large Coed Junior College
Advanced Large Coed Open
Advanced All-Girl Division IA
Advanced All-Girl Division Il
Advanced Small Coed Division |
Advanced Small Coed Division |l

Grand Championship Competition
Partner Stunt
Group Stunt

DIVISION

Intermediate All-Girl Division |
Intermediate All-Girl NAIA

Intermediate All-Girl Division Il
Intermediate All-Girl Division |l
Intermediate All-Girl Division |1A
Intermediate All-Girl Junior College
Intermediate Small Coed NAIA
Intermediate Small Coed Junior College
Intermediate Small Coed Division IlI
Intermediate Small Coed Division |l
Intermediate Small Coed Division IA
Intermediate Small Coed Division |
Intermediate Large Coed Junior College
Intermediate Large Coed Division |A
Intermediate Coed Open

Intermediate Coed Division |

Spirit Rally Division I
Spirit Rally Division |
Spirit Rally Division 1A

Spirit Rally NAIA
Spirit Rally Division IlI
Mascot

2025 NCA & NDA Collegiate National Championship Overview

Thursday, April 10 - Saturday, April 12

THURSDAY START
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM

THURSDAY START
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

THURSDAY START
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

BAND SHELL
THURSDAYEND  FRIDAY START
12:00 PM 8:00 AM
12:00 PM 12:30 PM
12:00 PM 12:30 PM
10:30 AM 8:00 AM
11:00 AM 8:30 AM
12:00 PM 9:00 AM
3:00 PM 10:00 AM
3:00 PM 10:00 AM
3:00 PM 9:00 AM
2:00 PM 10:30 AM
5:00 PM 12:00 PM
5:00 PM 3:30 PM
5:00 PM 4:30 PM
4:30 PM 12:30 PM
4:30 PM 12:30 PM
4:30 PM 12:30 PM
4:30 PM 12:30 PM
8:00 PM 2:00 PM
8:00 PM 2:00 PM
6:30 PM 3:30 PM
7:30 PM 4:30 PM

OCEAN CENTER ARENA
THURSDAYEND ~ FRIDAY START
4:00 PM 9:00 AM
12:00 PM 8:00 AM
3:30 PM 9:00 AM
7:30 PM 12:30 PM
8:30 PM 2:00 PM
10:00 PM 7:00 PM
12:00 PM 8:00 AM
1:00 PM 9:00 AM
3:30 PM 10:00 AM
5:00 PM 12:30 PM
8:30 PM 345 PM
10:00 PM 6:00 PM
8:00 PM 4:30 PM
9:30 PM 6:30 PM
8:00 PM 6:00 PM
8:00 PM 6:30 PM
THURSDAY END
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
FRIDAY START
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

FRIDAY AWARDS
2:30 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
11:30 AM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
2:30 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
7:45PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:45PM
7:45PM
7:45PM
7:45PM

FRIDAY AWARDS
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:00 PM

FRIDAY END
9:30 AM
10:30 AM

Note: rain delays could cause some Divisions to move
into Saturday. Please plan accordingly.

SATURDAY START
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

SATURDAY AWARDS
2:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Note: rain delays could cause some Divisions to move
into Saturday. Please plan accordingly.

SATURDAY START
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:00 AM
SATURDAY START
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

SATURDAY AWARDS
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
SATURDAY AWARDS
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM



2025 NCA & NDA Collegiate National Championship Overview

Thursday, April 10 - Saturday, April 12

OCEAN CENTER HALL

DIVISION THURSDAY START THURSDAY END FRIDAY START  FRIDAY AWARDS

Jazz Division IA 8:00 AM 12:00 PM 11:00 AM 4:30 PM

Jazz NAIA 9:30 AM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM

Jazz Junior College 10:30 AM 1:00 PM 1:00 PM 4:30 PM

Jazz Division IlI 11:30 AM 2:30 PM 1:30 PM 6:30 PM

Jazz Division Il 12:30 PM 3:30 PM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM

Jazz Division | 4:00 PM 9:00 PM 3:00 PM 9:00 PM

Team Performance NAIA 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 5:30 PM 9:00 PM

Team Performance Junior College 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 5:30 PM 9:00 PM

Team Performance Division Il 5:00 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 8:30 PM

Team Performance Division Il 6:00 PM 9:00 PM 6:00 PM 9:00 PM

Team Performance Division |A 7:00 PM 10:00 PM 5:30 PM 9:00 PM

Team Performance Division | 7:00 PM 10:00 PM 6:30 PM 9:00 PM

Pom Division IA 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:30 PM 9:00 PM

Pom Division | 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 1:00 PM 6:30 PM

Pom Division Il 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 4:30 PM

Pom Division IlI 8:00 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 6:30 PM

Pom NAIA 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 11:30 AM 4:30 PM

Pom Junior College 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:00 AM 4:30 PM

THURSDAY START THURSDAY END SATURDAY START  SATURDAY AWARDS
Dance Spirit Rally Open 2:00 PM 4:30 PM 10:30 AM 1:30 PM
Dance Spirit Rally Division | 2:00 PM 5:30 PM 10:30 AM 1:30 PM
Dance Spirit Rally Division I1A 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 10:30 AM 1:30 PM
Dance Spirit Rally I 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 10:30 AM 1:30 PM
FRIDAY START FRIDAY END SATURDAY START  SATURDAY AWARDS

Hip Hop Junior College 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Hip Hop Division 1A 8:00 AM 11:00 AM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Hip Hop Division Il 8:30 AM 11:30 AM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Hip Hop Division | 8:30 AM 11:30 AM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Hip Hop Division I 9:30 AM 12:30 PM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Hip Hop NAIA 9:30 AM 12:30 PM 8:30 AM 1:30 PM
Grand Championship Competition 1:00 PM 4:00 PM

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Cheer Advanced & Game Day Divisions - all performances will be in the Band Shell and practice will take place in the Hilton with three 8 minute practice rotations. Practice details will be in the Coach
Information Packet and Coach Meeting Video.

Cheer Intermedate & Spirit Rally Divisions - all performances will be in the Ocean Center Arena and practice will take place in the Ocean Center with three 6:40 minute practice rotations. Practice
details will be in the Coach Information Packet and Coach Meeting Video.

Dance - Jazz, Pom, Hip Hop, Team Performance and Spirit Rally Divisions - all performances will be in the Ocean Center Dance Hall and practice will take place in the Ocean Center M101 - 103 with
three 9 minute practice rotations. Grand Champion round will have 8 minute practice rotations. Practice details will be in the Final Packet and Coach Meeting Video. Teams in these divisions will advance
to finals based on the number of teams that compete in the division. FINALISTS: 11+ teams = 60%, 5-10 = 50%, and 4 and under will take all to finals. (Example: 60% of a division = 11.4, the would be



	General Overview

