

# 2025 NCA & NDA Collegiate National Championship Overview

## Thursday, April 10 - Saturday, April 12

		BAND SH	ELL			
DIVISION	THURSDAY START	THURSDAY END	FRIDAY START	FRIDAY AWARDS		
Advanced All-Girl Division III	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	8:00 AM	2:30 PM	Note: rain delays could cau	use some Divisions to move
Advanced All-Girl Junior College	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	12:00 PM	into Saturday. Plea	ase plan accordingly.
Advanced All-Girl NAIA	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	12:00 PM		
Advanced Small Coed Junior College	8:00 AM	10:30 AM	8:00 AM	11:30 AM		
Advanced Small Coed NAIA	8:30 AM	11:00 AM	8:30 AM	2:00 PM		
Advanced Small Coed Division III	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM		
Game Day Division I	10:00 AM	3:00 PM	10:00 AM	5:00 PM		
Game Day Division IA	10:00 AM	3:00 PM	10:00 AM	2:30 PM		
Game Day Division II	10:00 AM	3:00 PM	9:00 AM	5:00 PM		
Advanced Small Coed Division IA	10:30 AM	2:00 PM	10:30 AM	4:30 PM		
Advanced All-Girl Division I	12:00 PM	5:00 PM	12:00 PM	7:45 PM		
Game Day NAIA	12:00 PM	5:00 PM	3:30 PM	5:00 PM		
Game Day Open	12:00 PM	5:00 PM	4:30 PM	5:00 PM		
Advanced Large Coed Division I	12:30 PM	4:30 PM	12:30 PM	5:00 PM		
Advanced Large Coed Division IA	12:30 PM	4:30 PM	12:30 PM	7:00 PM		
Advanced Large Coed Junior College	12:30 PM	4:30 PM	12:30 PM	5:00 PM		
Advanced Large Coed Open	12:30 PM	4:30 PM	12:30 PM	5:00 PM		
Advanced All-Girl Division IA	2:00 PM	8:00 PM	2:00 PM	7:45 PM		
Advanced All-Girl Division II	2:00 PM	8:00 PM	2:00 PM	7:45 PM		
Advanced Small Coed Division I	3:30 PM	6:30 PM	3:30 PM	7:45 PM		
Advanced Small Coed Division II	4:30 PM	7:30 PM	4:30 PM	7:45 PM		
					SATURDAY START	SATURDAY AWARDS
Grand Championship Competition					11:00 AM	2:00 PM
Partner Stunt					4:00 PM	7:00 PM
Group Stunt					4:00 PM	7:00 PM
		OCEAN CENTE	R ARENA			
DIVISION	THURSDAY START	THURSDAY END	FRIDAY START	FRIDAY AWARDS		200
Intermediate All-Girl Division I	9:00 AM	4:00 PM	9:00 AM	7:30 PM	•	use some Divisions to move ase plan accordingly.
Intermediate All-Girl NAIA	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	8:00 AM	0.00 514	into Gatarday. 1 ica	iso plan accordingly.
	0.007.00	12.00 FW	0.00 AIVI	2:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division III	10:00 AM	3:30 PM	9:00 AM	2:00 PM 5:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division III Intermediate All-Girl Division II						
	10:00 AM	3:30 PM	9:00 AM	5:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II	10:00 AM 1:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College Intermediate Small Coed Division III	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 9:30 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	SATURDAY START	SATURDAY AWARDS
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 7:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	SATURDAY START 9:00 AM	SATURDAY AWARDS 1:30 PM
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM THURSDAY START	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM		
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Junior College Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM THURSDAY START 8:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM	1:30 PM
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I Spirit Rally Division II Spirit Rally Division II	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM THURSDAY START 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:30 AM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:00 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 9:30 AM	1:30 PM 1:30 PM
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I Spirit Rally Division II Spirit Rally Division II	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM THURSDAY START 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:30 AM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:00 AM	1:30 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Junior College Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I Spirit Rally Division II Spirit Rally Division I Spirit Rally Division IA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM THURSDAY START 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:30 AM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:00 AM SATURDAY START	1:30 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM SATURDAY AWARDS
Intermediate All-Girl Division II Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Division IA Intermediate All-Girl Junior College Intermediate Small Coed NAIA Intermediate Small Coed Division III Intermediate Small Coed Division II Intermediate Small Coed Division IA Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Small Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Division I Intermediate Large Coed Division IA Intermediate Coed Open Intermediate Coed Division I Spirit Rally Division II Spirit Rally Division I Spirit Rally Division IA Spirit Rally NAIA	10:00 AM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 10:30 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 PM 6:00 PM 7:00 PM THURSDAY START 8:00 AM 8:00 AM	3:30 PM 7:30 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 12:00 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 8:30 PM 10:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 8:00 PM 10:30 AM	9:00 AM 12:30 PM 2:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:30 PM 3:45 PM 6:00 PM 4:30 PM 6:30 PM 6:30 PM	5:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 10:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM 10:00 PM	9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:00 AM <b>SATURDAY START</b> 9:00 AM	1:30 PM 1:30 PM 1:30 PM <b>SATURDAY AWARDS</b> 1:30 PM



### 2025 NCA & NDA Collegiate National Championship Overview

#### Thursday, April 10 - Saturday, April 12

OCEAN CENTER HALL									
DIVISION	THURSDAY START	THURSDAY END	FRIDAY START	FRIDAY AWARDS					
Jazz Division IA	8:00 AM	12:00 PM	11:00 AM	4:30 PM					
Jazz NAIA	9:30 AM	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	4:30 PM					
Jazz Junior College	10:30 AM	1:00 PM	1:00 PM	4:30 PM					
Jazz Division III	11:30 AM	2:30 PM	1:30 PM	6:30 PM					
Jazz Division II	12:30 PM	3:30 PM	2:00 PM	6:30 PM					
Jazz Division I	4:00 PM	9:00 PM	3:00 PM	9:00 PM					
Team Performance NAIA	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	5:30 PM	9:00 PM					
Team Performance Junior College	5:00 PM	7:00 PM	5:30 PM	9:00 PM					
Team Performance Division III	5:00 PM	7:30 PM	6:00 PM	8:30 PM					
Team Performance Division II	6:00 PM	9:00 PM	6:00 PM	9:00 PM					
Team Performance Division IA	7:00 PM	10:00 PM	5:30 PM	9:00 PM					
Team Performance Division I	7:00 PM	10:00 PM	6:30 PM	9:00 PM					
Pom Division IA	12:00 PM	3:30 PM	3:30 PM	9:00 PM					
Pom Division I	10:00 AM	2:00 PM	1:00 PM	6:30 PM					
Pom Division II	9:00 AM	12:00 PM	12:00 PM	4:30 PM					
Pom Division III	8:00 AM	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	6:30 PM					
Pom NAIA	8:00 AM	9:30 AM	11:30 AM	4:30 PM					
Pom Junior College	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	4:30 PM					
	THURSDAY START	THURSDAY END			SATURDAY START	SATURDAY AWARDS			
Dance Spirit Rally Open	2:00 PM	4:30 PM			10:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Dance Spirit Rally Division I	2:00 PM	5:30 PM			10:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Dance Spirit Rally Division IA	2:30 PM	5:30 PM			10:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Dance Spirit Rally II	2:30 PM	5:30 PM			10:30 AM	1:30 PM			
			FRIDAY START	FRIDAY END	SATURDAY START	SATURDAY AWARDS			
Hip Hop Junior College			8:00 AM	10:00 AM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Hip Hop Division IA			8:00 AM	11:00 AM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Hip Hop Division III			8:30 AM	11:30 AM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Hip Hop Division I			8:30 AM	11:30 AM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Hip Hop Division II			9:30 AM	12:30 PM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Hip Hop NAIA			9:30 AM	12:30 PM	8:30 AM	1:30 PM			
Grand Championship Competition					1:00 PM	4:00 PM			

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Cheer Advanced & Game Day Divisions - all performances will be in the Band Shell and practice will take place in the Hilton with three 8 minute practice rotations. Practice details will be in the Coach Information Packet and Coach Meeting Video.

Cheer Intermedate & Spirit Rally Divisions - all performances will be in the Ocean Center Arena and practice will take place in the Ocean Center with three 6:40 minute practice rotations. Practice details will be in the Coach Information Packet and Coach Meeting Video.

Dance - Jazz, Pom, Hip Hop, Team Performance and Spirit Rally Divisions - all performances will be in the Ocean Center Dance Hall and practice will take place in the Ocean Center M101 - 103 with three 9 minute practice rotations. Grand Champion round will have 8 minute practice details will be in the Final Packet and Coach Meeting Video. Teams in these divisions will advance to finals based on the number of teams that compete in the division. FINALISTS: 11+ teams = 60%, 5-10 = 50%, and 4 and under will take all to finals. (Example: 60% of a division = 11.4, the would be